Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Department of Social & Health Services -
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Western State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital
Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 2020-403
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Chair
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Aaré6n Martinez
Phase 1-SOQ Date: 8/9/2023 Number of Submitting Firms: 2
Panelist Names TOTAL e
Firms Aarén Martinez| Tyler Sloan Ch?::t::se Scott Anthes |Cicely Steward R':\I:INKE;D OR;\I;WEIE
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order SCORE
1/Chronicle Heritage 2 2 2 2 2 10 2
2| Statistical Research 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Phase 2 Interview Date: 8/22/2023 Number of Firms Interviewed: 2
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
. David TOTAL FINAL
Firms Aarén Martinez| Tyler Sloan . Scott Anthes |Cicely Steward| ASSIGNED RANK
Chipchase RANKS ORDER
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order
1|Chronicle Heritage 2 2 2 2 2 10 2
2| Statistical Research 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
3
4
5

FPS Updated: 05.2022

)y, =

Aaréiflartinez / DSHS (Aug 23,2023 17:10 PDT)

Tuler Sloan

Txler%lloan (Aug 24, 2023 08:46 PDT)

Aarén Martinez Tyler Sloan

Doave Chipchse Scott Anthes
Dave Chipchse (Aug93, 2023 20:21 PDT) Scott Anthes (Aug 23, 2023 17:50 PDT)
David Chipchase Scott Anthes
Cicely Stewgft (Aug 25,2023 08:19 PDT)

Cicely Steward




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western State
Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Consensus Date

8/9/2023

Project Number

2020-403

Name of Selection Panel Member

Aarén Martinez

CRITERIA

Scores

Diverse Business
Equity & Inclusion
Strategies

Qualifications of Key
Personnel

Relevant Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL

WEIGHTED RANK

ORDER

Yes/ No

Score

30

Score

35

Score

35

Score

Score

Score

SCORE

Chronicle Heritage

Yes

80%

24.00

80%

28.00

80%

28.00

80.00

Statistical Research

Yes

100%

30.00

100%

35.00

100%

35.00

100.00 1

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

S

AarérMartinez / DSHS (Aug 23, 2023 17:10 PDT)

8/9/2023

Aarén Martinez

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western
State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Consensus Date

81912023

Project Number

2020-403

Name of Selection Panel Member

Tyler Sloan

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of

Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

RANK
ORDER

Score

30

Score

35

Score

35

Score

Score

Score

1 Chronicle Heritage

92%

27.60

90%

31.50

90%

31.50

90.60 2

2 Statistical Research

95%

28.50

95%

33.25

95%

33.25

95.00 1

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Tuter Stoan

TylerSloan (Aug 24, 2023 08:46 PDT)

8/9/2023

Tyler Sloan

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western
State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Consensus Date

81912023

Project Number

2020-403

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

David Chipchase

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of

Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

RANK
ORDER

Score

30

Score

35

Score 35

Score

Score

Score

1 Chronicle Heritage

90%

27.00

92%

32.20

95% 33.25

92.45 2

2 Statistical Research

95%

28.50

96%

33.60

93% 32.55

94.65 1

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Dave Chipchse

Dave Chipchse (Aué 23,2023 20:21 PDT)

8/9/2023

David Chipchase

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western State
Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Consensus Date

8/9/2023

Project Number

2020-403

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Scott Anthes

CRITERIA

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Scores

Score

30

Score

35

Score

35

Score

Score

Score

RANK
ORDER

1 Chronicle Heritage

85%

25.50

75%

26.25

85%

29.75

81.50

2 Statistical Research

90%

27.00

95%

3325

95%

3325

93.50

3

[(ol Kol NN N R K | IN-N

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Scott Anthes

Scott Anthes (Aug 23,2023 17:50 PDT)

8/9/2023

Scott Anthes

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State

DEPARTMENT OF

ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western State
Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Consensus Date

81912023

Project Number

2020-403

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Cicely Steward

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

RANK
ORDER

Score

30

Score

35

Score

35

Score

Score

Score

1 Chronicle Heritage

100%

30.00

97%

33.95

100%

35.00

98.95 2

2 Statistical Research

100%

30.00

100%

35.00

100%

35.00

100.00 1

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Cicely StewArt (Aug 25,2023 08:19 PDT)

8/9/2023

Cicely Steward

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Department of Social & Health Services - Western

State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Date of Evaluation Project Number

8/22/2023 2020-403

Name of Selection Panel Member

Aaron Martinez

Chronicle Heritage itatlstlcil
CRITERIA Weighting : esearch : : :
Organization 20 90% 18.00 95% 19.00
Project Management 20 92% 18.40 97% 19.40
Project Approach 30 92% 27.60 97% 29.10
Experience 30 90% 27.00 100% 30.00
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan Not
(indicate included or not included) Scored ves ves
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 91.00 97.50
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1
COMMENTS:
ST Aug 23,2023

Aarérfartinez / DSHS (Aug 23,2023 17:10 PDT)

Aarén Martinez

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Project description
Department of Social & Health Services - Western

State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 8/22/2023 2020-403
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Narme of Selection Panel Member
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Tyler Sloan
Chronicle Heritage SRtatistics:‘I
CRITERIA Weighting : esearch _ _ _
Organization 20 90% 18.00 95% 19.00
Project Management 20 90% 18.00 95% 19.00
Project Approach 30 90% 27.00 95% 28.50
Experience 30 90% 27.00 95% 28.50
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 90.00 95.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1
COMMENTS:
Tuler Sloan Aug 24,2023

TyleFSloan (Aug 24, 2023 08:46 PDT)

Tyler Sloan

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western
State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 8/22/2023 2020-403
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record David Chipchase
Chronicle Heritage itatisticil
CRITERIA Weighting : esearch : _ _

Organization 20 90% 18.00 98% 19.60
Project Management 20 90% 18.00 95% 19.00
Project Approach 30 92% 27.60 98% 29.40
Experience 30 92% 27.60 92% 27.60
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 91.20 95.60
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1
COMMENTS:

Doave Chipchse Aug 23,2023

Dave Chipchse (Aué 23,2023 20:21 PDT)

David Chipchase

Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Department of Social & Health Services - Western

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 8/22/2023 2020-403
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Scott Anthes
Chronicle Heritage itatisticil
CRITERIA Weighting _ esearch _ _ _
Organization 20 95% 19.00 100% 20.00
Project Management 20 90% 18.00 95% 19.00
Project Approach 30 95% 28.50 100% 30.00
Experience 30 90% 27.00 100% 30.00
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 92.50 99.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1
COMMENTS:
Scott Anthes Aug 23,2023

Scott Anthes (Aug 23,2023 17:50 PDT)

Scott Anthes

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Department of Social & Health Services - Western

State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

CONSULTANT SELECTION 8/22/2023 2020-403
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Cicely Steward
Chronicle Heritage itatisticil
CRITERIA Weighting : esearch : _ _
Organization 20 100% 20.00 100% 20.00
Project Management 20 100% 20.00 100% 20.00
Project Approach 30 100% 30.00 100% 30.00
Experience 30 95% 28.50 100% 30.00
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 98.50 100.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 1
COMMENTS:
A Aug 25,2023

Cicely Steygdrt (Aug 25,2023 08:19 PDT)

Cicely Steward

Date




