

CONSULTANT SELECTION COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services -Western State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Project Number

2020-403

Name of Selection Panel Chair

Aarón Martínoz

et Becomes Pu	ıblic Record	I		Aarón N	/lartinez	
		_		Number of Subm	itting Firms:	2
		1	5		TOTAL	PHASE
Aarón Martínez	Tyler Sloan	David Chipchase	Scott Anthes	Cicely Steward	RANKED	RANK
						2
						1
<u> </u>	ı ı	1			J	
Date:	8/22/2023	!		lumber of Firms	Interviewed:	2
Date.				idilibei oi i iiilis	interviewed.	
 	TOAINT ON BE	T				FINAL
Aarón Martínez	Tyler Sloan	David Chipchase	Scott Anthes	Cicely Steward	ASSIGNED RANKS	RANK ORDEI
Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order		
2	2	2	2	2	10	2
1	1	1	1	1	5	1
	Tilos Cl					
_ ·		2023 08:46 PDT)		-		
			_			
	Scott Anthes (Aug 23					
	Date: Aarón Martínez Rank Order 2 1 Date: Date: Aarón Martínez Rank Order 2 1 Date: Aarón Martínez 1	Date: 8/9/2023	Aarón Martínez Rank Order	Date: 8/9/2023	Date: 8/9/2023 Number of Submark	Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description	
Department of Social & Health S	Services - Western State
Hospital: New Forer	
Consensus Date	Project Number
8/9/2023	2020-403
Name of Selection Panel Member	
Aarón Mart	inez

CRITERIA	Diverse Business Equity & Inclusion Strategies	Wuaiiiicati	ons of Key onnel	Relevant I	Experience	Past Per	formance				TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK ORDER
Scores	Yes/ No	Score	30	Score	35	Score	35	Score	Score	Score	SCORE	
1 Chronicle Heritage	Yes	80%	24.00	80%	28.00	80%	28.00				80.00	2
2 Statistical Research	Yes	100%	30.00	100%	35.00	100%	35.00				100.00	1
3												
4												
5												
6												
7												
8												
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
16												
17												
18												
19												
20												
COMMENTS:	-											

COMMENTS:





CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

	des	

Department of Social & Health Services - Western State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Consensus Date

Project Number

8/9/2023

2020-403

Name of Selection Panel Member

Tyler Sloan

CRITERIA		ations of ersonnel		evant rience	Past Per	formance				TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	30	Score	35	Score	35	Score	Score	Score	SCORE	
1 Chronicle Heritage	92%	27.60	90%	31.50	90%	31.50				90.60	2
2 Statistical Research	95%	28.50	95%	33.25	95%	33.25				95.00	1
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											
9											
10											
11											
12											
13											
14											
15											
16											
17											
18											
19											
20											
							I III	80			

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

COMMENTS:

Tyler Sloan (Aug 24, 2023 08:46 PDT

8/9/2023

Tyler Sloar



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Consensus Date

Project Number

8/9/2023

2020-403

Name of Selection Panel Member

David Chipchase

CRITERIA		ations of ersonnel		evant rience	Past Per	formance				TOTAL WEIGHTE	DORDER
Scores	Score	30	Score	35	Score	35	Score	Score	Score	SCORE	
1 Chronicle Heritage	90%	27.00	92%	32.20	95%	33.25				92.45	2
2 Statistical Research	95%	28.50	96%	33.60	93%	32.55				94.65	1
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											
9											
10											
11											
12											
13											
14											
15											
16											
17											
18											
19											
20											
COMMENTS:	•		1							1	•

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

COMMENTS:

<u>Dave Chipchse</u>

Dave Chipchse (Aug 23, 2023 20:21 PDT)

8/9/2023

David Chipchase



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Scott Anthes

Consensus Date

Project Number

2020-403

8/9/2023

Name of Selection Panel Member

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

CRITERIA		cations of ersonnel		evant rience	Past Per	formance				TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	30	Score	35	Score	35	Score	Score	Score	SCORE	
1 Chronicle Heritage	85%	25.50	75%	26.25	85%	29.75				81.50	2
2 Statistical Research	90%	27.00	95%	33.25	95%	33.25				93.50	1
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											
9											
10											
11											
12											
13											
14											
15											
16											
17											
18											
19											
20											

COMMENTS:

Scott Anthes

8/9/2023

Scott Anthes (Aug 23, 2023 17:50)

Scott Anthes



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Consensus Date

Project Number

8/9/2023

2020-403

Name of Selection Panel Member

Cicely Steward

CRITERIA		ations of rsonnel		evant rience	Past Per	formance				TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores		30	Score	35	Score	35	Score	Score	Score		
1 Chronicle Heritage	100%	30.00	97%	33.95	100%	35.00				98.95	2
2 Statistical Research	100%	30.00	100%	35.00	100%	35.00				100.00	1
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											
9											
10											
11											
12											
13											
14											
15											
16											
17											
18											
19											
20											
COMMENTS:					99			1			

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

<u>Cicely Stewart</u>
Cicely Stewart (Aug 25, 2023 08:19 PDT)

8/9/2023

Cicely Steward



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

8/22/2023

2020-403

Name of Selection Panel Member

Aarón Martínez

		Chronicle	e Heritage		stical						
CRITERIA	Weighting	1	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	20	90%	18.00	95%	19.00						
Project Management	20	92%	18.40	97%	19.40						
Project Approach	30	92%	27.60	97%	29.10						
Experience	30	90%	27.00	100%	30.00						
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan (indicate included or not included)	Not Scored	Y	'es	Y	es						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		91.00		97.50						
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1						
COMMENTS		•		•		•			•		

COMMENTS:

Aarón Martínez / DSHS (Aug 23, 2023 17:10 PDT)

Aarón Martínez

Aug 23, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western **State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital**

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

8/22/2023

2020-403

Name of Selection Panel Member

Tyler Sloan

CRITERIA	Maighting		e Heritage		stical earch						
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score								
Organization	20	90%	18.00	95%	19.00						
Project Management	20	90%	18.00	95%	19.00						
Project Approach	30	90%	27.00	95%	28.50						
Experience	30	90%	27.00	95%	28.50						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		90.00		95.00						
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1						

COMMENTS:

Aug 24, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

8/22/2023

2020-403

Name of Selection Panel Member

David Chipchase

CRITERIA	Woighting	1	e Heritage		stical earch						
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score								
Organization	20	90%	18.00	98%	19.60						
Project Management	20	90%	18.00	95%	19.00						
Project Approach	30	92%	27.60	98%	29.40						
Experience	30	92%	27.60	92%	27.60						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		91.20		95.60						
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1						

COMMENTS:

Dave Chipchse (Aug 23, 2023 20:21 PDT)

David Chipchase

Aug 23, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

8/22/2023

2020-403

Name of Selection Panel Member

Scott Anthes

CRITERIA	Weightine	1	e Heritage		stical earch						
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score								
Organization	20	95%	19.00	100%	20.00						
Project Management	20	90%	18.00	95%	19.00						
Project Approach	30	95%	28.50	100%	30.00						
Experience	30	90%	27.00	100%	30.00						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		92.50		99.00						
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1						

COMMENTS:

Scott Anthes

Scott Anthes (Aug 23, 2023 17:50 PDT)

Scott Anthes

Aug 23, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Department of Social & Health Services - Western State Hospital: New Forensic Hospital

Date of Evaluation

Project Number

8/22/2023

2020-403

Name of Selection Panel Member

Cicely Steward

CRITERIA	Weighting	Chronicle Heritage		Statistical Research							
		Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score
Organization	20	100%	20.00	100%	20.00						
Project Management	20	100%	20.00	100%	20.00						
Project Approach	30	100%	30.00	100%	30.00						
Experience	30	95%	28.50	100%	30.00						
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		98.50		100.00						
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		1						

COMMENTS:

Cicely Stewart (Aug 25, 2023 08:19 PDT)

Cicely Steward

Aug 25, 2023